OP \$65.00 1526818

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the conveyance from Assignment of entire interest and goodwill to Assignment of Security Interest previously recorded on Reel 000936 Frame 0398. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of its right in the trademarks. Assignor owned a security interest in the marks recorded at Reel 0841 Frame 0251.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers' Trust Company		02/12/1993	NY Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Towers Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	417 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1526818	NEW YORK POST
Registration Number:	1678509	PAGE SIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2129537201 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.415.9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Progoff

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 2: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	498172-00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Progoff
SIGNATURE:	/sp/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0813

Total Attachments: 3 source=towers financial#page1.tif source=towers financial#page2.tif source=towers financial#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0814

	MARKS			U.S. OEPART Feta	MENT OF C	OMMERC Mark Offic
Tob settings of or or V					~	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please rec	ord the arts	ched origin	al documents	or copy the	ereof.
1. Hame of conveying party(les):	1/0 1				-1-	
		TOWE	RS FINAN	CIAL CORPO	RATION	
Bankers' Trust Company	- Ram	19:				
•	Inter	nal Addres	6 ;			
		: canthair	4 417 PI	FTH AVENUE	•	
☐ Individual(s) C(A ☐ Association		•	ł			
General Partnership . U Limited Partn	enship City:	NEW YOU	RK.	State:_N	Y ZIP: 1	0016
Corporation State Other NY BANKING CORPORATION		individual(dibensi	łp		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes Q N	6 I Q/	Association	ì			
		General Pa	irtnership	2 13 2 . ·	~	
(3. Nature of conveyance: ()	8	Corporation	State	ELAWARE	03	<u> ZE</u>
Assignment / C Merger		Other				
Security Agreement Change of Ne	BITHO IF at sign	nde 16 vig dou Hou is system	icesed in the U	nited Statos, a dor CD Ye	nesocreprese a · WiNo	MADVE.
	[(Deelgr	YEROTE FILES D	o d seperace o	CEN FROM TRANSCOO	gnments	*
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 12, 1993	Addition	nai neme(s) &	actives(es) a	teched? QYe	e, [2.140	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 2	o
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	į	D Woods		ation No.(s)	¥	ယ တ
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		D. HOUSE	verie callean	ERON HOUSE	36	22
w/a	16	78509		25. 20. te	.	惡繁3
N/A	1	26818			i	9
Additional nur	mbers attached? 🚨	Yes GN	5	3		Φ.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total	number of	application	and on	ا ي	2
concerning document should be mailed:	regis	nni anobati)	(1 /16/3 ;			
Name: DEBORAH R. WOLFE, ESQ.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. =	1	
Internal Address: SQUADRON, ELLENOFF,	7. Tota	ul fee (37 C	FR 3.41):.		40.00	,
•	1	1	ř			
PLESENT, SHEINFEID & SORKIN	KI 1	Enclosed	SEE AL	IWCED		
		Authorized	to be char	ged to deposi	t account	
Street Address: 551 FIFTH AVENUE	7.7					
An ang Lange prime	(8. f) of	osii accou	int number I	i		
		1	<u>,</u>		······································	
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10	176 Att	ech duplicat	g copy of th	le page il peyin	g by depos	it account)
	HOT USE THE SPA	CEL	1		- Calendary of the Control of Con	
		,	j.	8913	451	.3
	····		<u>{</u>	(110	150	~
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregold	na information lo	hus end o] compares and	env eltached	copy is a t	ine coba
of the original document.	V membrane		}			• •
· W	Im. Va	21.	411	APRI1.	2, 1993	ı
DEBORAH R. WOLFE Name of Person Signing	Signe		77		Date	
	-	Total num	door of bode	comprising cov	er sheat:	3
发生的现在分词形式的现在分词 医动物性 经收益 经收益 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基		\$ + 1 A 3 4 7 1 1			3.77	

REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0815

Q1\SSEATA1\COGENERL\18451.1

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

hereby acknowledged, Bankers' Trust Company, a New York Banking Corporation with principal offices at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignor") without Arphagentation, walkfully or recovered before assigns to Towers Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 417 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth hereinbelow including without limitation all renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks (the "Trademarks"), and all claims and causes of action for damages or injunctive relief for past or future infringement of such Trademarks and all proceeds from infringement suits.

York Post Co., Inc. ("Borrower") of all of the Obligations, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 1991 between Assignee (as assignee of Assignor under an Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of February 10, 1993) and Borrower. If Borrower shall satisfy all of the Obligations, then Assignee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge and deliver to Borrower an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Collateral Assignment.

Application
Or Nark No.

Description of Trademark

Registration
1678509

Page Six

March 10, 1992

Registration No.
1892

Registration

Barch 10, 1992

Registration

Barch 10, 1992

Registration No.
1892

Registration

Barch 10, 1992

Registration No.
1892

Registration No.
1892

1位 36 回到 0

REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0816

0:\850ATA1\COGENERL\18451.1 STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK The foregoing instrument was executed before me a Notary Public and for said State, duly commissioned and sworn, this 24 day of February, 1993 by the Associate of Bankers Trust Company, a New York Banking Corporation. Dated: 1/1/93 State of New York RUTH E. SMITH Hotary Public, State of New York No. 41-472537 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires April 30, 1924 配0936 開版102 FEB 16 93

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 02/23/2015